
An Essential Guide book For WB TET & CTET (Primary Level) 

PRIMARY TET 
SECOND LANGUAGE 

ENGLISH 

Dr. Malayendu Dinda 
MA, MEd, MPhil, PhD (CU) 

DELT (Institute of English, WB), PGCTE & PGDTE (CIEFL, Hyderabad) 
Assistant Professor in English, Ramakrishna Mission Brahmananda College 

of Education, Rahara. 

RI 

Guest Lecturer, Department of Education, Calcutta University. 

Rit Book Ageney 
(Publisher and Book-seller) 

25B, Beniatola Lane, Kolkata-700 009 
www.ritapublication.com/www.ritapublication. in 



1. LEARNING AND ACQUISTTION 

2. PRINCIPLES OF LANGUAGE TEACHING 
3. FUNCTION OFLANGUAGE 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

CONTENTS 

CRITICAL PERSPECTIVES ON 
THE ROLE OF GRAMMAR 

CHALLENGES OF TEACHING LANGUAGE 
INA DIVERSE CLASSROOM 

LANGUAGE SKILL:LISTENING 

LANGUAGE SKILL: SPEAKING 
LANGUAGE SKILL:READING 

LANGUAGE SKILL:WRITING 
EVALUATING LANGUAGE COMPREHENSION 
AND PROFICIENCY 

TEACHING LEARNING MATERIALS 

12. REMEDIAL TEACHING 

13. METHODS OF TEACHING ENGLISH 

READING COMPREHENSION TEST 
PROSE 
POETRY 

CTET EXAMINATION: 2011-2019 

GRAMMAR 

1-36 

37-54 

55-60 

61-70 

71-88 

89-99 

100-114 

115-142 

143-160 

161-189 

190-212 

213-216 

217-255 

256-288 
257-276 
277-288 

289-384 

385-743 



SYLLABUS 

Language II: ENGLISH 

(a) Comprehension: 15 Questions 
Two unseen prose passages (discursive, literary, narrative. 
scientific) with questions on comprehension, grammar and 
vocabulary. 

(b) Pedagogy of Language Development: 15 Questions 

" Learning and acquisition. 
. Principles of language teaching 

Role of listening and speaking; function of language and how 
children use it as a tool. 

Critical perspective on the role of grammar in learning a 
language for communicating ideas verballyand in written 
form. 

" Challenges of teaching language in a diverse classroom; 
language difficulties, errors and disorders. 

" Language Skills. 
" Approaches, Methods and Techniques of Teaching English. 

" Evaluating language comprehension and proficiency: 
speaking, listening, reading and writing. 
Teaching Learning Materials (TLM): Textbook, multi-media, 

multi-lingual resources to be used in classroom teaching. 

Remedial Teaching. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

