PRIMARY TET SECOND LANGUAGE

ENGLISH

Dr. Malayendu Dinda

MA, MEd, MPhil, PhD (CU)

DELT (Institute of English, WB), PGCTE & PGDTE (CIEFL, Hyderabad)

Assistant Professor in English, Ramakrishna Mission Brahmananda College

of Education, Rahara.

Guest Lecturer, Department of Education, Calcutta University.



25B, Beniatola Lane, Kolkata-700 009 www.ritapublication.com/www.ritapublication.in

-	_	w.			
	$oldsymbol{\cap}$	М.	E		
		•		N 1	
	v		I VI		

1.	LEARNING AND ACQUISITION	1-36
2.	PRINCIPLES OF LANGUAGE TEACHING	37-54
3.	FUNCTION OF LANGUAGE	55-60
4.	CRITICAL PERSPECTIVES ON THE ROLE OF GRAMMAR	61-70
5.	CHALLENGES OF TEACHING LANGUAGE IN A DIVERSE CLASSROOM	71-88
6.	LANGUAGE SKILL: LISTENING	89-99
7.	LANGUAGE SKILL: SPEAKING	100-114
8.	LANGUAGE SKILL: READING	115-142
9.	LANGUAGE SKILL: WRITING	143-160
10.	EVALUATING LANGUAGE COMPREHENSION	
	AND PROFICIENCY	161-189
11.	TEACHING LEARNING MATERIALS	190-212
12.	REMEDIAL TEACHING	213-216
13.	METHODS OF TEACHING ENGLISH	217-255
•	READING COMPREHENSION TEST	256-288
	PROSE POETRY	257-276 277-288
		211-200
	CTET EXAMINATION: 2011-2019	289-384
	GRAMMAR	385-743

SYLLABUS

Language II: ENGLISH

(a) Comprehension: 15 Questions

Two unseen prose passages (discursive, literary, narrative, scientific) with questions on comprehension, grammar and vocabulary.

(b) Pedagogy of Language Development: 15 Questions

- Learning and acquisition.
- Principles of language teaching
- Role of listening and speaking; function of language and how children use it as a tool.
- Critical perspective on the role of grammar in learning a language for communicating ideas verballyand in written form.
- Challenges of teaching language in a diverse classroom; language difficulties, errors and disorders.
 - Language Skills.
- Approaches, Methods and Techniques of Teaching English.
- Evaluating language comprehension and proficiency: speaking, listening, reading and writing.
- Teaching Learning Materials (TLM): Textbook, multi-media, multi-lingual resources to be used in classroom teaching.
- Remedial Teaching.